F
o
o
d a
n
d E
n
v

Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
13
LC Ordering Information
Synergi™
Whether your pesticides are hydrophobic or polar, Synergi Fusion-RP columns provide you with a full range of selectivity ensuring
separation of the most challenging and complex mixtures.
Synergi 2.5 µm High Speed Technology (HST) Columns (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 50 x 4.6
Fusion-RP 00A-4423-B0 00B-4423-B0 00D-4423-B0 00B-4423-Y0 00D-4423-Y0 00B-4423-E0
Synergi 4 µm Microbore and Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 150 x 1.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 75 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 250 x 2.0 4 x 2.0*
10/pk
Fusion-RP 00B-4424-A0 00F-4424-A0 00A-4424-B0 00B-4424-B0 00C-4424-B0 00F-4424-B0 00G-4424-B0 AJ0-7556
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Synergi 4 µm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 250 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
10/pk
Fusion-RP 00B-4424-Y0 00F-4424-Y0 00G-4424-Y0 AJ0-7556
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Synergi 4 µm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0*
10/pk
Fusion-RP 00B-4424-E0 00C-4424-E0 00F-4424-E0 00G-4424-E0 AJ0-7557
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
Learn more about Synergi columns at
Kinetex®
Get the most out of every HPLC/UHPLC analysis. Kinetex Core-Shell Technology produces increased efficiencies over traditional fully porous
columns, yielding remarkable chromatographic resolution, higher peak capacities, and greater sensitivity.
Kinetex 5 µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.1 3/pk 50 x 3.0 3/pk 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4633-AN AJ0-9298 00B-4633-Y0 AJ0-9297 00B-4633-E0 00D-4633-E0 00F-4633-E0 00G-4633-E0 AJ0-9296
Biphenyl 00B-4627-AN AJ0-9209 00B-4627-Y0 AJ0-9208 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 00B-4605-AN AJ0-8782 00B-4605-Y0 AJ0-8775 00B-4605-E0 00D-4605-E0 00F-4605-E0 00G-4605-E0 AJ0-8768
for 2.1 mm ID for 3.0 mm ID for 4.6 mm ID
Kinetex 2.6 µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk 50 x 3.0 3/pk 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4725-AN 00F-4725-AN AJ0-9298 00B-4725-Y0 AJ0-9297 00B-4725-E0 00D-4725-E0 00F-4725-E0 AJ0-9296
Biphenyl 00B-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209 00B-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208 00B-4622-E0 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 00B-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782 00B-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775 00B-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AJ0-8768
for 2.1 mm ID for 3.0 mm ID for 4.6 mm ID
Kinetex 1.7 µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4726-AN 00D-4726-AN 00F-4726-AN AJ0-9298
Biphenyl 00B-4628-AN 00D-4628-AN 00F-4628-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN –– AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
*SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000.